RESOLUTION NO. 24-

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution Cancelling Taxes On Various Properties Owned By The Township Of Middletown Pursuant To In Rem Tax Foreclosures

WHEREAS, the Township of Middletown ("Middletown") seeks to cancel taxes that have been assessed against certain real property that it owns pursuant to in rem tax foreclosures (the "Foreclosure Properties"):

Block	Lot
165	10
234	1
312	1
440	4
517	26
540	9
540	11
600	130
731	8

; and

WHEREAS, Middletown further seeks to authorize the Tax Collector to cancel any future taxes on the Foreclosure Properties for calendar year 2024 as appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that it hereby cancels any current tax balances on the Foreclosure Properties for 2024 that were assessed by the Township of Middletown.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to cancel any future taxes on the Foreclosure Properties for calendar year 2024 as appropriate.